The Township shall supply all safety equipment pertaining to the duties of 

the job in accordance with the O.S.H.A. Rules and Regulations. 

Section A GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSEMENT 

An employee is eligible for the cost of a gym membership if the employee 

provides proof of attendance for at least one hundred fifty-six (156) visits in 

a twelve (12) month period. The employee shall then receive a maximum 

reimbursement for gym membership costs of $400.00, with a completed 

Health Club Reimbursement Request form on file at the Township 

Administration Offices.